
 

 

  ))السيـــــــــــرة الذاتيـــــــــــــة)) 

 : انًعهــــىياخ انشرصُــــح.  1
 زَُة كاظى عاصٍ جثر انطراٌ ـ الاضــــــــــــــــــــى :            
 الاجتًاعُح :يتسوجحانحانح ـ   اَخً                 ـ انجُـــــــــــــــــص :            
 يطهًحـ  انسَاَح :              عراقُح:     ُحـــــــــــــــانجُطـ            
 1991/       7/  11تارَد ويكاٌ انًُلاز : ـ            
 انكىخ –واضظ :ىاٌــــــــــــــــانعُـ            

 
jsbah0609@mtu.edu.iqE.MAIL:                  

 (   () قراءج ، كتاتح ، تكهى ، فهىانعرتُح ،    انهغاخ الأذري : الاَكهُسَح      ـ  انهغح الأو :   

 يسرش يطاعس ـ  انهقة انعهًٍ:          

 تسرَطُحانىظُفح انحانُح:    -        ـ 

  

 :       الأكازًَُح(لاخ ـــــانًؤهانشهازاخ  انعهًُح).   2    

 انسرجح انعهًُح خ
 ) زكتىراِ ، ياجطتُر ، تكانىرَىش (

 انثهس انجايعح انكهُح 
ضُح انحصىل عهً 

 انًؤهم

 2017 انعراق تغساز الإزارج والاقتصاز ياجطتُر .1

 2013 انعراق تغساز الإزارج والاقتصاز تكانىرَىش .2

3.      
 

 :انىظائف انتٍ شغهها.  3

 انكهُح/انجايعح تارَد الانتحاق تها انىظُفح خ

 كىخ –انًعهس انتقٍُ  2017-11-24 تسرَطُح  1

 = 2019-2018 تسرَطُح 2

 = 2021-2020 تسرَطُح 3

 = 2023-2022 تسرَطُح 4

 = الاٌ  -2024 تسرَطُح 5
 

 :  و التخصصية( الخبرات الاكاديمية) ــرجــــــــــــــــــــــــانرثـــ.  4

 

 : ٍانتسرَص فٍ انتعهُى انعان 
 انطُح انسراضُح انكهُح / انًعهس انقطى انًرحهح  انًازج انسراضُح خ

 2018-2017 كىخ-انًعهس انتقٍُ  ازارج انًىاز انخاَُح انترطُظ ورقاتح انرسٍَ .1

 2019-2018 كىخ- انتقٍُ انًعهس انًىاز ازارج انخاَُح انرسٍَ ورقاتح انترطُظ .2

 2020-2019 كىخ- انتقٍُ انًعهس انًىاز ازارج انخاَُح انرسٍَ ورقاتح انترطُظ .3

 2021-2020 كىخ- انتقٍُ انًعهس انًىاز ازارج انخاَُح  انرسٍَ ورقاتح انترطُظ .4

 2022-2021 كىخ- انتقٍُ انًعهس انًىاز ازارج انخاَُح انرسٍَ ورقاتح انترطُظ .5
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خ
ش
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 2023-2022 كىخ- انتقٍُ انًعهس انًىاز ازارج انخاَُح ورقاتح انرسٍَ  انترطُظ .6

7. 
 انرسٍَ ورقاتح انترطُظ

 انتجارَح انًراضلاخ+
 2024-2023 كىخ- انتقٍُ انًعهس انًىاز ازارج انخاَُح

 2025-2024 كىخ-انًعهس انتقٍُ  انتايٍُ وازارج وانًراطر الاونً  ازارج انتايٍُ وانرطر  .8

9.      

 :انرثراخ انعهًُح و انتطثُقُح 
 انطُح انجهح انًطتفُسج يهرص انرثرج خ

1.    

2.    

3.    

4.    

5.    

6.    

7.    

8.    

9.    

10.    
 

 في مجال التخصص: الاستشارات 

 انطُح انجهح انًطتفُسج يهرص الاضتشارج خ

1.    

2.    

3.    

4.    

5.    

6.    

7.    

8.    

9.    

10.    

 

 :الخبرات الادارية 

 انطُح انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ  الإزارَحيهرص انرثرج  خ

 2023/2024 انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ  عضى انهجُح الايتحاَُح فٍ قطى ازارج انًىاز   .1

 2024/2025 انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ  عضى انهجُح الايتحاَُح فٍ قطى انتايٍُ وإزارج انًراطر  .2

 عضى فٍ انهجُح انعهًُح  .3

 

 2020/2021 انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ 

 عضى فٍ انهجُح انعهًُح  .4

 

 2022/2023 انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ

 2022/2023 انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ  عضى فٍ انهجُح انثحخُح  .5

 2022/2023 انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ  عضى فٍ نجُح انًىاقع الانكتروَُح  .6

 2022/2023 انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ  عضى فٍ نجُح الإرشاز انترتىٌ  .7

 2023/2024 انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ  عضى فٍ نجُح الإرشاز انترتىٌ .8

 2023/2024 انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ  عضى فٍ نجُح انُشاطاخ انطلاتُح .

 2022/2023 انًعهس انتقٍُ /كىخ  رئُص نجُح انجرز  .9

10.    
 



 

 

 

 :و انًىتًراخ  و ورظ انعًم انـسوراخ.    5

 خ
 اضى انسورج/ انًؤتًر/ انىرشح

 

 يكاٌ الاَعقاز
 تارَد اَعقازها

 انثهس انجايعح انكهُح 

 انًراطثاخ الازارَح وتعايُى وزارج انًانُح .1
انًعهس انتقٍُ 

 كىخ -

انتقُُح 

 انىضطً
 24/12/2023 انعراق

 َظى انًعهىياخ الازارَح  .2
 انتقٍُ انًعهس

 كىخ -

 انتقُُح

 انىضطً
 11/2/2024 انعراق

 انتعهُى انتعاوٍَ  .3
 انتقٍُ انًعهس

 كىخ -

 انتقُُح

 انىضطً
 30/1/2024 انعراق

 )ورشح تىعىَح(انًرسراخ فٍ انىطٍ انعرتٍ  .4
 انتقٍُ انًعهس

 كىخ -

 انتقُُح

 انىضطً
 4/2/2024 انعراق

 )ورشح تىعىَح(الازياٌ عهً الانعاب الانكتروَُح .5
 انتقٍُ انًعهس

 كىخ -

 انتقُُح

 انىضطً
 18/2/2024 انعراق

 ضغىطاخ انعًم  .6
 انتقٍُ انًعهس

 كىخ -

 انتقُُح

 انىضطً
 11/2023 انعراق

 واجثاخ انطانة انجايعٍ )ورشح تىعىَح( .7
 انتقٍُ انًعهس

 كىخ -

 انتقُُح

 ًانىضط
 18/11/2023 انعراق

 تأحُر انًُاخ انتُظًٍُ عهً ازاء الافراز  .8
 انتقٍُ انًعهس

 كىخ -

 انتقُُح

 ًانىضط
 10/11/2024 انعراق

9. 
زور انحىافس انًازَح وانًعُىَح فٍ تحطٍُ ازاء 

 انعايهٍُ 

 انتقٍُ انًعهس

 كىخ -

 انتقُُح

 ًانىضط
 16/9/2024 انعراق

 (تىعىَح ورشح)كُفُح الاضتعساز نلايتحاَاخ  10
 انتقٍُ انًعهس

 كىخ -

 انتقُُح

 انىضطً
 10/12/2024 انعراق

 

 :انثـحىث و انسراضاخ انًُجسج انًُشىرج و انتٍ فٍ الاَـجــــــــــاز.  6

 عُىاٌ انثحج/ انسراضح خ
يفرز / 

 يشترك
 يجهح انُشر

 يُساَُح زراضح) الانكتروَُح الإزارج َجاح عهً انتُظًٍُ انًُاخ تأحُر .1

 (  واضظ فٍ وانطفر انجُطُح يسَرَح فٍ

 نهعهىو انكىخ يجهح يفرز

 والإزارَحالاقتصازَح 

 يجهح جايعح الاَثار  يفرز الازارج الانكتروَُح  .2

 قُس الاَجاز يفرز تأحُر انًُاخ انتُظًٍُ عهً ازاء الافراز انعايهٍُ .3

 قُس الاَجاز  يفرز  انًىظفٍُ  ازاءانخقافح انتُظًُُح عهً احر  .4

5.    

6.    

7.    

    

    

    

    

    

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 : ـاراخـــــــــــــــــــــــــانًهـــ.  7
 

 اضترساو انحاضىب 

  

  

  

 

 

 

 : ـاخـــــــــــــــــــــــــانهىاَــــ.  8

 

 انقراءج 

 انرَاضح 

 انطثد 

 

 

 

 :          انُقاتــــــــــاخانجًعُاخ و .  9

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 :الاذـــــــــــــــري.  10

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

Curriculum Vitae 

 

1. Personal information: 
           -  Name: Zainab Kadhamasi  AL-srai 

-  Permanent Address Kut- AL anwar 

                E.MAIL:     :    jsbah0609@mtu.edu.iq 

-  Place and date of Birth:.Baghdad 12/7/1990 

           - Place of Residence: Iraq 

-  Nationality: Iraqi 

           -  Sex: Female 

           -  Social status:marriage 

           -  Mother Tongue:Arabic   ;  Other Language:   English    (read, write, speak & 

understand). 

        -   Current job: lecturer 

 

2.Academic Qualifications: 

 

No. Degree 
(PhD ; Mas ; BSC) 

College University Country 
Year of 

qualification 

1. BSC 
Economic 

&management 
Baghdad Iraq 2013 

2. MSc 
Economic 

&management 
Baghdad Iraq 2017 

3.      

 

3. Jobs filled:  

 

NO Occupation Joining Date by College / university 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

4. Experience (academic and specialized): 

  • Teaching in higher education: 
No. Subject 

Stage 

Section 

College / Institute 

school year 

stage 

Stage 

Section 

College 

/ 

Institute 

school 

year 

Section 

Section 

College / 

Institute 

school year 

College/Institute Year 

1. 
Inventory Planning 

and control 
Second 

Material 

management 
Kut institute 2017-2018 

2. 
Inventory Planning 

and control 
Second 

Material 

management 
Kut institute 2018-2019 

3. 
Inventory Planning 

and control 
Second 

Material 

management 
Kut institute 2019-2020 

4. 
Inventory Planning 

and control 
Second 

Material 

management 
Kut institute 2020-2021 

5. 
Inventory Planning 

and control 
Second 

Material 

management 
Kut institute 2021-2022 

6. 
Inventory Planning 

and control 
Second 

Material 

management 
Kut institute 2022-2023 

7. 
Inventory Planningand control 

+Commercial Correspondence 
Second 

Material 

management 
Kut institute 2023-2024 

8 Insurance and risk management first 

Insurance and 

risk 

management 

Kut institute 2024-2025 

• Scientific and applied expertise: 

 
Year The beneficiary Summary of experience No. 

   1. 
   2. 
   3. 
   4. 
   5. 
   6. 
   7. 
   8. 
   9. 
   10. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 Counseling in the field of specialization: 

 
Year The beneficiary Summary of Counseling No. 

   1. 
   2. 
   3. 
   4. 
   5. 
   6. 
   7. 
   8. 
   9. 
   10. 

 

 

 

 

 

 Administrative experience: 

 
Year The beneficiary Summary of Administrative experience No. 

   1. 
   2. 
   3. 
   4. 
   5. 
   6. 
   7. 
   8. 
   9. 
   10. 

 

5. Courses, conferences and workshops: 
 

No. 
Courses, Conferences / 

workshops Name 

Place Date of 

session College University Country  

1. Administrative Correspondence Middle 
Technical 

university 
Iraq 24/12/2023 

2. 
Administrative information 

System 
Middle 

Technical 

university 
Iraq 11/2/2024 

3. Cooperative education Middle 
Technical 

university 
Iraq 30/1/2024 

4. Drugs in the Arab World Middle 
Technical 

university 
Iraq 4/2/2024 

5. Work pressures Middle 
Technical 

university 
Iraq 11/2023 

6. University student duties Middle 
Technical 

university 
Iraq 18/11/2023 



 

 

7. Addicition to electronic games Middle 
Technical 

university 
Iraq 18/2/2024 

8. 
The impact of organizational 

climate on individual 

performance 

Middle 
Technical 

university 
Iraq 10/11/2024 

9. 
The role of material and moral 

incentives in improving employee 

performance 

Middle 
Technical 

university 
Iraq 16/9/2024 

10. 
How to prepare for exams 

(awareness workshop) 
Middle 

Technical 

university 
Iraq 10/12/2024 

      

      

      

      

  

 

   

6. Research  & Studies were published & in achievement: 

 

 

No. Research  /study Title  
Single / 

Shared 
Publishing Journal 

1. The impact of Organization 

Climate on the success of electronic 

management  

Single Al Kut Journal of 

Administrative And 

Economics Sciences 2. Electronic Management Single Al Anbar Journal of 

Administrative And 

Economics Sciences 
3. The impact of Organization 

Climate on employee performance  

Single In progress 

4. The impact of organizational 

culture on employee performance 

Single In progress 

5.    

6.    

7.    

8.    

9.    

10.    

    

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

7.skills: 
 

 Using of computer 

  

  

  

8.The Hobbies : 

 

 Sport 

 Reading 

 Cooking 

  

 
 

9.Associations and unions : 

 
  

  

  

  

            

 

10.Others:   

 

  

  

  

  

 
 


